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RESOLUTION 

concerning 

STATE UNIVERSITY ASSISTANTS 

NOVEMBER 6, 1987 

WHEREAS, Theae is xeason to define mope accuaately the woxking 
status of State University Assistants, now, therefose, be 
it 

RESOLVED, That Board Resolution 87-52 is hereby rescinded, and be it 
further 

RESOLVED, That thewe shall continue to be a palet-time employment 
categoxy (19 houxs ox less per week) of State Univeasity 
Assistant, Unclassified, for persons employed in 
non-teaching capacities, and be it fuathex 

RESOLVED, That State Univeasity Assistant's earnings shall not exceed 
$1,500.00 peE month or? $18,000 £ow a fiscal year, and be it 
f uather 

RESOLVED, That this employment category is sewate from cumently 
defined collective balsgaining units as defined by the State 
Bead of Labow Relations, and personnel included in this 
categowy are ineligible for negotiated f~inge benefits. 

A Ce~tified Trrue Copy: 
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An Equal Opportunity Employer 



RESOUTTION 

conce ming 

STATE UNIVERSITY ASSISTANTS 

APRIL 3, 1987 

WWEP\EASI The intent of the Board's action in repealing Board 
Resolution #84-200 was to clarify the status of part-time 
State University positions; and 

WHEREASI The Board of Trustees previously had established the part- 
time category and level of compensation for the position of 
State University Assistant; and 

WHEREAS, It is desirable to increase the canpensation for this 
category of part-time employment; now therefore be it 

RESOLVED, That there continue to be a part-time employment category of 
State University Assistant for persons employed in non- 
teaching capacities and that the salary for State university 
Assistant be individually determined to a maximum of 
$5,000.00 per semester; and be it further 

RESOLVED, That this employment category be excluded from collective 
bargaining units as defined by the State Board of Labor 
Relations and that persons employed under this category be 
ineligible for fringe benefits. 

A Oertified True Copy: 
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President 
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